

CIS-69/2019
Spl. ST-04(01)2020
Special POCSO Case No. 32/2019
J.O. Code-WB00859

Order No. 44
Dated: 26-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Regular P.O. is on leave on duty.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 27.11.2024.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.
(in-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.
(in-charge)